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AM/LH 
 
1 December 2016 
 
Dear Parents/Carers 
 
Due to the Christmas Fair afternoon being tomorrow afternoon, we have decided to send the 
newsletter out a day early. 
 
Christmas Fair 
A reminder that the Christmas Fair is tomorrow afternoon.  Children can be signed out from 
1.30pm.  Please enter via the main entrance. 
 
School Christmas Lunches 
If you have signed up to come in for Christmas Lunch with your child, please be in the school for 
11.30am on your selected day.  Lunch days are Tuesday to Friday next week as a reminder. 
 
Christmas Jumper Day 
Reminder our Christmas Jumper Day is Monday 12 December.  If you would like your child to 
wear their Christmas Jumper we would ask for a £1 donation to the school fund. 
 
Friday 16 December – Last Day of Term 
Classes will be having their Christmas parties during the day on Friday 16 December.  This will 
include some ‘Disco and Party’ time in the hall.  When not in the hall, other party activities will take 
place.  If your child wishes to come in Christmas party clothes for the day instead of their uniform, 
they can do. 
 
School will close for Christmas Holidays at 2pm.  School reopens for children on 
Wednesday 4 January 2017. 
 
Emergency Contact Information 
Please make sure that school is kept up to date with any changes of contact information eg, mobile 
numbers or work venues etc. 
 
We have had several cases recently where we have been unable to contact home for several 
hours when a child has been ill and has needed to go home. 
 
Parent Questionnaires 
Thank you to all those who have returned questionnaires.  If you still wish to do so, please return to 
the office by Friday.  I will write to you in the new year with the survey findings. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
Mr A Miller 
Headteacher 
 
(up and coming dates are on the reverse) 
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Friday 2 December Christmas Fair 

Tuesday 6 – Friday 9 December Parents’ Christmas lunches 

Monday 12 December Christmas Jumper Day 

Tuesday 13 December Nursery Christmas Performance 9.30am only 
Reception Christmas Performance 9.30am & 1.45pm 
Key Stage 1 Christmas Performance 10.15am & 2.30pm 

Wednesday 14 December Christmas Craft Afternoon – start 1.45pm 

Thursday 15 December KS2 Christmas Performance 9.30am & 2pm 

Friday 16 December Christmas party / Break up for Christmas holidays 2pm 

Monday 19 – Friday 31 December Christmas holidays 

Monday 2 January  Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 3 January Teacher Training Day 

Wednesday 4 January Pupils return to school 

Friday 27 January Chinese New Year 

Monday 13 – Friday 17 February Maths week 

Friday 17 February Break up for half term 

Monday 20 – Friday 24 February Half term holiday 

 
 
 


